Page 1 of 10
KT-BLED24PS-XX-UNV-8CSB-VDIM-X
INTERCHANGEABLE BOLLARD HEADS
KT-BLED-6R-UNV-X
BOLLARD BASE
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
APPLICATION
For walkways, entrance ways, drives, and other small-area lighting applications where low mounting lights

Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 11.07.24
ORDERING INFORMATION
BOLLARD BODIES
Catalog Number Description Housing
Color UPC Easy
Code
KT-BLED-6R-UNV-KIT 6" diameter, 33.67" tall bollard body | Used with KT-BLED24PS bollard head Bronze 843654162874 SXW-68
KT-BLED-6R-UNV-KIT-B 6" diameter, 33.67" tall bollard body | Used with KT-BLED24PS bollard head Black 843654162881 PZU-88
HARDWARE KITS
Catalog Number Description UPC Easy
Code
KT-ABOLT-6R-KIT Anchor bolt kit | Includes (3) bolts, hardware, and template |
Used with KT-BLED-6R-UNV-KIT(-B) bollard body | For replacements and advance shipments only 843654162898 SSZ-33
KT-SBOLT-6R-KIT Sleeve bolt kit | Includes (3) bolts, hardware, and template |
Used with KT-BLED-6R-UNV-KIT(-B) bollard body in dry concrete 843654162904 MHQ-54
ADAPTORS
Catalog Number Description Housing
Color UPC Easy
Code
KT-BLED-PLATE-KIT Retrofit plate | Includes adaptor and cover | Used with legacy 8" and 10" bollards Bronze 843654162911 DGW-15
KT-BLED-PLATE-KIT-B Retrofit plate | Includes adaptor and cover | Used with legacy 8" and 10" bollards Black 843654162928 GVP-48
SHIELDS
Catalog Number Description Housing
Color UPC Easy
Code
KT-BLED-SHIELD-180-KIT 180º shield | Used on KT-BLED24PS cone and louvered reflector bollard heads Bronze 843654162935 SPE-47
KT-BLED-SHIELD-180-KIT-B 180º shield | Used on KT-BLED24PS cone and louvered reflector bollard heads Black 843654162942 EHI-07
INTERCHANGEABLE BOLLARD HEADS
Catalog Number Description Housing
Color UPC Easy
Code
KT-BLED24PS-1A-UNV-8CSB-VDIM Cone reflector dome top bollard head | Used on KT-BLED-6R-UNV-KIT bollard body Bronze 843654162768 UJC-90
KT-BLED24PS-1A-UNV-8CSB-VDIM-B Cone reflector dome top bollard head | Used on KT-BLED-6R-UNV-KIT-B bollard body Black 843654162775 XBH-52
KT-BLED24PS-1B-UNV-8CSB-VDIM Cone reflector flat top bollard head | Used on KT-BLED-6R-UNV-KIT bollard body Bronze 843654162782 HPH-65
KT-BLED24PS-1B-UNV-8CSB-VDIM-B Cone reflector flat top bollard head | Used on KT-BLED-6R-UNV-KIT-B bollard body Black 843654162799 CPD-19
KT-BLED24PS-2A-UNV-8CSB-VDIM Louvered reflector dome top bollard head | Used on KT-BLED-6R-UNV-KIT bollard body Bronze 843654162805 YVH-45
KT-BLED24PS-2A-UNV-8CSB-VDIM-B Louvered reflector dome top bollard head | Used on KT-BLED-6R-UNV-KIT-B bollard body Black 843654162812 IQY-59
KT-BLED24PS-2B-UNV-8CSB-VDIM Louvered reflector flat top bollard head | Used on KT-BLED-6R-UNV-KIT bollard body Bronze 843654162829 JXE-74
KT-BLED24PS-2B-UNV-8CSB-VDIM-B Louvered reflector flat top bollard head | Used on KT-BLED-6R-UNV-KIT-B bollard body Black 843654162836 XGI-57
KT-BLED24PS-3C-UNV-8CSB-VDIM Decorative UFO-style bollard head | Used on KT-BLED-6R-UNV-KIT bollard body Bronze 843654162843 WJO-14
KT-BLED24PS-3C-UNV-8CSB-VDIM-B Decorative UFO-style bollard head | Used on KT-BLED-6R-UNV-KIT-B bollard body Black 843654162867 SLP-40
Page 4 of 10KT-BLED24PS-XX-UNV-8CSB-VDIM-X: Interchangeable Bollard Heads / KT-BLED-6R-UNV-X: Bollard Base